1) That the Applicant is the lawful owner of
the premises located along Kinyoro road,
Lugazi Municipality, Buikwe District.
2) That in the year 2023, the Applicant
entered into a Verbal tenancy agreement
with the respondent at a monthly rent of
Uganda Shillings One hundred sixty
thousand  (UGX.160,000/=).
3) That the respondent failed and neglected
to pay rent for three (3) consecutive months
namely October, November and December
2025.
4) That the applicant seeks to recover rent
arrears and reposses the premises due to the
respondent's continued default.